

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2849

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019


UPGRADATION OF DIMAPUR RAILWAY STATION


2849. SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to upgrade Dimapur (Nagaland) Railway Station;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) to (c): Dimapur is a Non Suburban Grade (NSG)- 3 category station in Lumding Division of Northeast Frontier Railway dealing with 4904 passengers on an average per day. All minimum essential amenities have been provided at this station as per norms. This station has also been developed under Adarsh Station Scheme. The list of works completed at this station in connection with Adarsh Station is appended.

However, upgradation of stations is a continuous and on-going process and works in this regard are undertaken depending upon need, volume of the passenger traffic and inter-se priority subject to availability of funds.


*****


APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2849 BY SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI TO BE ANSWERED

IN LOK SABHA ON 10.07.2019 REGARDING UPGRADATION OF DIMAPUR

RAILWAY STATION.


(a) to (c): List of works completed at Dimapur station inconnection with Adarsh station.

1. Improvement in the façade of the station building

2. Retiring Room.

3. Waiting Room ( with bathing facilities) for upper class with TV.

4. Waiting Room ( with bathing facilities) for other classes with TV.

5. Separate ladies waiting Room Waiting Room ( with bathing facilities).

6. Cloak Room.

7. Computer Based Public Address system.

8. Circulating area with lighting.

9. Landscaping of circulating area.

10. Earmarked for parking.

11. Prepaid taxi/Radio taxi booth.

12. Electronic Train Indicating Board/Plasma TV train indicator system.

13. Signage.

14. Pay and use toilet in circulating area/concourse area.

15. Level of platform (High)

16. Foot Over Bridge (FOB).

17. Water Cooler.

18. Passenger Reservation System (PRS).

19. Unreserved Ticketing System (UTS).

20. Adequate lighting arrangements with energy efficient fitting and fixtures on Platform and FOB/circulating area/concourse etc.

21. Ramps at entry to station for Persons of Disabilities (Divyangjan) and

Senior citizens.


22. Separate Parking for Divyangjan.

23. Non-slippery walkway from parking lot to station building.

24. A toilet of Divyangjan.

25. ‘May I help you’ booth.

26. Trolley path/end pathway for inter platform movement of wheel chair

for Divyangjan.

27. Wheel Chair.

28. Mobile charging point.

*****

